
Fencer Name Fencer Rank

GEORGIEVA Mariela 22
IVANOVA Beloslava 16
MILANOVA Kristina 43
NEIKOVA Emma 26

AIME Amalia 17
MOUROUX Mathilde 1
TORI Toscane 2
TRANQUILLE Lola 23

HIRSCHFELD Anastasija 19
KOBER Josephine 32
STEMPER Lena 12
WEBER Christine Marie 35

BENDE Barbara 14
CSONKA Dorottya 37
KESZEI Kira 11
KOVACS Zsanett 21

FUSETTI Benedetta 3
FUSETTI Carlotta 8
LANDI Michela 7
SPICA Manuela 3

CIESLAR Julia 10
LENKIEWICZ Zuzanna 6
PORADA Zuzanna 46
SKONIECZNA Daria 24

GEATARA Adriana Maria 33
MITRUS Alexandra 31
PANTIS Ilinca 9
SERBANOIU Andreea 13

CASTANO Maria 29
FERNANDEZ AVILA Mar 27
GOMEZ VALERA Elena 20
VALVERDE MATE Ines 39

BONDAR Oleksandra 5
GONTSOVA Daria 18
KOROTCHENKO Viktoriia 36
MORENETS-KUBANSKA Valeriia 25



DE table with all places fenced-off from 16



European U23 Fencing Championships
26.04.2025 - 09:00
FE_FIE_0001.2

Seed Team Name Country Team Rank Notes
1 ITALY ITA 13.003
2 FRANCE FRA 20.001
3 POLAND POL 40.006
4 HUNGARY HUN 46.011
5 UKRAINE UKR 48.005
6 ROMANIA ROU 53.009
7 GERMANY GER 63.012
8 BULGARIA BUL 64.016
9 SPAIN ESP 76.02



Ref: CHICHON Vanesa (ESP)
Ref: SCHAICH Thomas (GER)
Assist: AGHAKISHIYEV Javanshir (AZE)
Assist: GENOV Galin (BUL)

1

Gold Medal

Ref: CHICHON Vanesa (ESP)
Ref: GENOV Galin (BUL)

1

Ref: WICHER Mateusz (POL)
Ref: SCHAICH Thomas (GER)

2

Semi-Finals

Ref: WICHER Mateusz (POL)
Ref: CHICHON Vanesa (ESP)

1

Ref: DOANA Andreea (ROU)
Ref: SCHAICH Thomas (GER)

2

Ref: COSTANZO Vincenzo (ITA)
Ref: GENOV Galin (BUL)

3

Ref: MCLELLAN Sam (GBR)
Ref: AGHAKISHIYEV Javanshir (AZE)

4

Table of 8 (Pl. 1-8)

1

Ref: DOANA Andreea (ROU)
Ref: SCHAICH Thomas (GER)

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

Table of 16

ITA

ESP

BUL

UKR

HUN

POL

ROU

GER

FRA

Ref: GENOV Galin (BUL)
Ref: MCLELLAN Sam (GBR)

1

Bronze Medal

UKR

ROU

Ref: COSTANZO Vincenzo (ITA)
Ref: WICHER Mateusz (POL)

1

Table of 2 (Pl. 5-6)

Ref: MCLELLAN Sam (GBR)

1

Ref: DOANA Andreea (ROU)

2

Table of 4 (Pl. 5-8)

BUL

HUN

POL

GER

Ref: AGHAKISHIYEV Javanshir (AZE)
Ref: DOANA Andreea (ROU)

1

Table of 2 (Pl. 7-8)

HUN

POL



1

Table of 2 (Pl. 9-10)

1

2

Table of 4 (Pl. 9-12)

1

2

3

4

Table of 8 (Pl. 9-16)

ESP



European U23 Fencing Championships
26.04.2025 - 09:00

6 IVANOVA Beloslava 5 5 2 2 GOMEZ VALERA Elena 3

5 NEIKOVA Emma 5 10 3 1 FERNANDEZ AVILA Mar 1

4 MILANOVA Kristina 5 15 4 1 CASTANO Maria 2

6 IVANOVA Beloslava 5 20 6 2 FERNANDEZ AVILA Mar 1

R GEORGIEVA Mariela 5 25 13 7 GOMEZ VALERA Elena 3

5 NEIKOVA Emma 5 30 16 3 CASTANO Maria 2

R GEORGIEVA Mariela 5 35 17 1 FERNANDEZ AVILA Mar 1

6 IVANOVA Beloslava 5 40 21 4 CASTANO Maria 2

5 NEIKOVA Emma 5 45 38 17 GOMEZ VALERA Elena 3

Referee: DOANA Andreea (ROU)
Referee: SCHAICH Thomas (GER)

3 NEIKOVA Emma 5 5 2 2 SPICA Manuela 6

1 GEORGIEVA Mariela 5 10 6 4 FUSETTI Benedetta 5

2 IVANOVA Beloslava 2 12 15 9 FUSETTI Carlotta 4

1 GEORGIEVA Mariela 3 15 20 5 SPICA Manuela 6

3 NEIKOVA Emma 2 17 25 5 FUSETTI Carlotta 4

2 IVANOVA Beloslava 6 23 30 5 FUSETTI Benedetta 5

1 GEORGIEVA Mariela 4 27 35 5 FUSETTI Carlotta 4

2 IVANOVA Beloslava 6 33 40 5 SPICA Manuela 6

3 NEIKOVA Emma 4 37 45 5 FUSETTI Benedetta 5

Referee: WICHER Mateusz (POL)
Referee: CHICHON Vanesa (ESP)



3 KESZEI Kira 3 3 5 5 KOROTCHENKO Viktoriia 6

1 BENDE Barbara 3 6 10 5 BONDAR Oleksandra 5

2 KOVACS Zsanett 3 9 15 5 GONTSOVA Daria 4

1 BENDE Barbara 4 13 20 5 KOROTCHENKO Viktoriia 6

3 KESZEI Kira 10 23 25 5 GONTSOVA Daria 4

2 KOVACS Zsanett 2 25 30 5 BONDAR Oleksandra 5

1 BENDE Barbara 3 28 35 5 GONTSOVA Daria 4

2 KOVACS Zsanett 6 34 40 5 KOROTCHENKO Viktoriia 6

3 KESZEI Kira 9 43 45 5 BONDAR Oleksandra 5

Referee: DOANA Andreea (ROU)
Referee: SCHAICH Thomas (GER)

6 SERBANOIU Andreea 3 3 5 5 LENKIEWICZ Zuzanna 3

5 PANTIS Ilinca 4 7 10 5 CIESLAR Julia 1

4 MITRUS Alexandra 8 15 13 3 PORADA Zuzanna 2

6 SERBANOIU Andreea 3 18 20 7 CIESLAR Julia 1

4 MITRUS Alexandra 7 25 24 4 LENKIEWICZ Zuzanna 3

5 PANTIS Ilinca 5 30 25 1 SKONIECZNA Daria R

R GEATARA Adriana Maria 4 34 35 10 CIESLAR Julia 1

6 SERBANOIU Andreea 6 40 37 2 SKONIECZNA Daria R

5 PANTIS Ilinca 5 45 44 7 LENKIEWICZ Zuzanna 3

Referee: COSTANZO Vincenzo (ITA)
Referee: GENOV Galin (BUL)

3 TORI Toscane 5 5 0 0 WEBER Christine Marie 6

1 AIME Amalia 5 10 1 1 STEMPER Lena 5

2 MOUROUX Mathilde 5 15 6 5 KOBER Josephine 4

1 AIME Amalia 5 20 9 3 WEBER Christine Marie 6

3 TORI Toscane 5 25 10 1 KOBER Josephine 4

2 MOUROUX Mathilde 5 30 10 0 STEMPER Lena 5

1 AIME Amalia 5 35 12 2 KOBER Josephine 4

2 MOUROUX Mathilde 5 40 15 3 WEBER Christine Marie 6

3 TORI Toscane 5 45 22 7 STEMPER Lena 5

Referee: MCLELLAN Sam (GBR)
Referee: AGHAKISHIYEV Javanshir (AZE)



6 KOROTCHENKO Viktoriia 3 3 5 5 FUSETTI Benedetta 3

5 BONDAR Oleksandra 2 5 10 5 FUSETTI Carlotta 1

4 GONTSOVA Daria 2 7 15 5 SPICA Manuela 2

6 KOROTCHENKO Viktoriia 2 9 20 5 FUSETTI Carlotta 1

4 GONTSOVA Daria 4 13 25 5 FUSETTI Benedetta 3

5 BONDAR Oleksandra 16 29 30 5 SPICA Manuela 2

4 GONTSOVA Daria 2 31 35 5 FUSETTI Carlotta 1

6 KOROTCHENKO Viktoriia 1 32 40 5 SPICA Manuela 2

5 BONDAR Oleksandra 11 43 45 5 FUSETTI Benedetta 3

Referee: CHICHON Vanesa (ESP)
Referee: GENOV Galin (BUL)

6 MOUROUX Mathilde 2 2 5 5 PANTIS Ilinca 3

5 TORI Toscane 0 2 10 5 GEATARA Adriana Maria 1

4 AIME Amalia 7 9 15 5 SERBANOIU Andreea 2

6 MOUROUX Mathilde 6 15 20 5 GEATARA Adriana Maria 1

4 AIME Amalia 2 17 25 5 PANTIS Ilinca 3

5 TORI Toscane 13 30 29 4 SERBANOIU Andreea 2

4 AIME Amalia 5 35 32 3 GEATARA Adriana Maria 1

6 MOUROUX Mathilde 5 40 32 0 SERBANOIU Andreea 2

5 TORI Toscane 5 45 39 7 PANTIS Ilinca 3

Referee: WICHER Mateusz (POL)
Referee: SCHAICH Thomas (GER)

3 TORI Toscane 5 5 4 4 FUSETTI Carlotta 6

1 AIME Amalia 5 10 9 5 FUSETTI Benedetta 5

2 MOUROUX Mathilde 5 15 13 4 LANDI Michela 4

1 AIME Amalia 3 18 20 7 FUSETTI Carlotta 6

3 TORI Toscane 7 25 23 3 SPICA Manuela R

2 MOUROUX Mathilde 1 26 30 7 FUSETTI Benedetta 5

1 AIME Amalia 8 34 35 5 LANDI Michela 4

R TRANQUILLE Lola 5 39 40 5 FUSETTI Carlotta 6

3 TORI Toscane 6 45 43 3 FUSETTI Benedetta 5

Referee: CHICHON Vanesa (ESP)
Referee: SCHAICH Thomas (GER)
Referee: AGHAKISHIYEV Javanshir (AZE)
Video: GENOV Galin (BUL)



3 PANTIS Ilinca 5 5 2 2 KOROTCHENKO Viktoriia 6

1 GEATARA Adriana Maria 0 5 10 8 BONDAR Oleksandra 5

2 SERBANOIU Andreea 3 8 15 5 GONTSOVA Daria 4

1 GEATARA Adriana Maria 2 10 20 5 KOROTCHENKO Viktoriia 6

3 PANTIS Ilinca 2 12 25 5 GONTSOVA Daria 4

2 SERBANOIU Andreea 1 13 30 5 BONDAR Oleksandra 5

1 GEATARA Adriana Maria 3 16 35 5 GONTSOVA Daria 4

2 SERBANOIU Andreea 3 19 40 5 KOROTCHENKO Viktoriia 6

3 PANTIS Ilinca 7 26 45 5 BONDAR Oleksandra 5

Referee: GENOV Galin (BUL)
Referee: MCLELLAN Sam (GBR)

3 KESZEI Kira 5 5 1 1 IVANOVA Beloslava 6

1 CSONKA Dorottya 5 10 5 4 NEIKOVA Emma 5

2 BENDE Barbara 3 13 15 10 GEORGIEVA Mariela 4

1 CSONKA Dorottya 2 15 20 5 IVANOVA Beloslava 6

3 KESZEI Kira 6 21 25 5 GEORGIEVA Mariela 4

R KOVACS Zsanett 1 22 30 5 NEIKOVA Emma 5

1 CSONKA Dorottya 3 25 35 5 GEORGIEVA Mariela 4

R KOVACS Zsanett 6 31 40 5 IVANOVA Beloslava 6

3 KESZEI Kira 8 39 45 5 NEIKOVA Emma 5

Referee: MCLELLAN Sam (GBR)

6 KOBER Josephine 0 0 5 5 LENKIEWICZ Zuzanna 3

5 STEMPER Lena 5 5 10 5 PORADA Zuzanna 1

4 WEBER Christine Marie 4 9 15 5 CIESLAR Julia 2

6 KOBER Josephine 6 15 20 5 PORADA Zuzanna 1

4 WEBER Christine Marie 2 17 25 5 LENKIEWICZ Zuzanna 3

5 STEMPER Lena 3 20 30 5 CIESLAR Julia 2

R HIRSCHFELD Anastasija 15 35 31 1 PORADA Zuzanna 1

6 KOBER Josephine 5 40 34 3 CIESLAR Julia 2

5 STEMPER Lena 5 45 40 6 LENKIEWICZ Zuzanna 3

Referee: DOANA Andreea (ROU)



3 STEMPER Lena 5 5 3 3 IVANOVA Beloslava 6

1 HIRSCHFELD Anastasija 4 9 10 7 NEIKOVA Emma 5

2 KOBER Josephine 0 9 15 5 GEORGIEVA Mariela 4

1 HIRSCHFELD Anastasija 6 15 20 5 IVANOVA Beloslava 6

3 STEMPER Lena 3 18 25 5 GEORGIEVA Mariela 4

R WEBER Christine Marie 6 24 30 5 NEIKOVA Emma 5

1 HIRSCHFELD Anastasija 5 29 35 5 GEORGIEVA Mariela 4

2 KOBER Josephine 11 40 38 3 IVANOVA Beloslava 6

3 STEMPER Lena 5 45 43 5 NEIKOVA Emma 5

Referee: COSTANZO Vincenzo (ITA)
Referee: WICHER Mateusz (POL)

3 CIESLAR Julia 5 5 0 0 KOVACS Zsanett 6

1 SKONIECZNA Daria 3 8 10 10 KESZEI Kira 5

2 LENKIEWICZ Zuzanna 6 14 15 5 CSONKA Dorottya 4

1 SKONIECZNA Daria 6 20 18 3 KOVACS Zsanett 6

3 CIESLAR Julia 4 24 25 7 CSONKA Dorottya 4

2 LENKIEWICZ Zuzanna 5 29 30 5 KESZEI Kira 5

1 SKONIECZNA Daria 6 35 33 3 CSONKA Dorottya 4

2 LENKIEWICZ Zuzanna 3 38 40 7 KOVACS Zsanett 6

3 CIESLAR Julia 6 44 45 5 KESZEI Kira 5

Referee: AGHAKISHIYEV Javanshir (AZE)
Referee: DOANA Andreea (ROU)



European U23 Fencing Championships
26.04.2025 - 09:00
FE_FIE_0012

Place Name Country
1 FRANCE FRA
2 ITALY ITA
3 UKRAINE UKR
4 ROMANIA ROU
5 GERMANY GER
6 BULGARIA BUL
7 HUNGARY HUN
8 POLAND POL
9 SPAIN ESP



European U23 Fencing Championships
26.04.2025 - 09:00
FE_FIE_0017

Name Country Rating Member # T16 1-8 Semi Bronze Gold 5-8 5-6 7-8 9-16 9-12 9-10
AGHAKISHIYEV Javanshir AZE 00837397 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
CHICHON Vanesa ESP B 00690542 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
COSTANZO Vincenzo ITA B 00831586 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
DOANA Andreea ROU B 00841762 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
GENOV Galin BUL B 00838807 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
MCLELLAN Sam GBR B 00839638 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
SCHAICH Thomas GER B 00004173 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
WICHER Mateusz POL B 00690156 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1



Total entries: 9
Total participants: 9
Top-32 ranked participants: 0
Number of countries represented: 9

BUL: 4 participants
ESP: 4 participants
FRA: 4 participants
GER: 4 participants
HUN: 4 participants
ITA: 4 participants
POL: 4 participants
ROU: 4 participants
UKR: 4 participants


